(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademar
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	
To the Honorable Commissioner u., 2011 102372	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Alfred O. Bonati	Name: AOB Properties, L.P.
Philip Ware 2.12.03	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No	1
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 7315 Hudson A
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	[−] •
	City: Hudson State: FL Zip: 946
Execution Date: Ebruary 10, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	والمارة plication, the execution date of the application is: عرام المارة المارة المارة المارة المارة المارة الم
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	103030
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involve
concerning document should be mailed:	7 Tabaldas (27 OFD 2 44)
Name: John Wiley Horton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.0
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 215 South Monroe Street	
2nd Floor	
City: Tallahassec State: FL zip: 32302	-
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
11	Military State
	femuary 12,2
John Wilcu Horton	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Listed item(s) 4 Pag ASSISOMENT ReceiverAPPATENTS

REEL: 013768 FRAME: 0165

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Mailed: February 12,2003

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, we, ALFRED O. BONATI and PHILIP J. WARE, both residents of the State of Florida (hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto AOB PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a limited partnership of the State of Nevada (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), all our rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

METHOD FOR REMOVING ORTHOPAEDIC HARDWARE;

along with the application for United States Patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on hour 10, 2003; any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patents to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE's interest therein.

2

PATENT REEL: 013768 FRAME: 0166

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and seal on the date below.
ALFRED O. BONATI
STATE: FLORIDA
STATE: FLORIDA COUNTY: PASCO
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 10th day of FEBRUARY, 2003,
by ALFRED O. BONATI, who is personally known to me, or who has produced for identification, and who states under penalties of perjury that the
foregoing statements are true.
$\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{O}})$
Notary Public
Notary/Public
My Commission Expires: 05-11-03
ALIN GIANCASPRO
Notary Public - State of Florida Philips J. War
My Commission Expires May 11, 2003 Commission # CC835970 PHILIP J. WARE
STATE: FCORIDA
STATE: $\frac{FCORIDA}{PASCO}$
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 10th day of FEBRUARY, 2003,
by PHILIP J. WARE, who is personally known to me, or who has produced
for identification, and who states under penalties of perjury that the
foregoing statements are true.
Hijashr
Notary Public
Notary I upite
My Commission Expires: 05-11-03
ATIN GIANCASPRO
Notary Public - State of Horida 2 My Commission Expires May 11, 2003
Commission # CC835970

RECORDED: 02/12/2003

PATENT REEL: 013768 FRAME: 0167